



State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

L. P. Voigt Secretary

BOX 450 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53701

March 14, 1972

IN REPLY REFER TO: 1430

Mr. Lester F. Dingman, Executive Secretary Domestic Geographic Names U. S. Board on Geographic Names 2100 M Street, NW Washington, D. C. 20242

Dear Mr. Dingman:

This is in reply to your letter of February 23, 1972, wherein you indicate that you were unable to find the location of Upper Oconomowoc Lake in Waukesha County, Wisconsin. Enclosed find a photocopy of a portion of the Hartland Quadrangle wherein we have colored in the approximate outline of Upper Oconomowoc Lake. This lake was formed by the erection of a second dam on the Oconomowoc River between Okauchee Lake and Oconomowoc Lake. The purpose of the impoundment is to develop new lake shore frontage for real estate development. The investment company underwriting the costs of this venture seem to favor attachment to the Oconomowoc Lake rather than Okauchee Lake. The State Geographic Names Council concurred with this request.

We were of the opinion that we had previously sent such a map to you for your information in locating this new feature. Apparently this was not the case. We trust that this submission will be adequate for your needs.

Very truly yours,

Joseph P. Corbin, Secretary State Geographic Names Council

JPC:gh

Enc.

NOTED

MAR 2 2 1972

L. F. Dingman Exec. Sec., BGN

